## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for ) cancellation of certificate to ) provide pay telephone service. )

DOCKET NO. 920938-TC ORDER NO. PSC-92-1158A-FOF-TC ISSUED: 10/14/92

LONNIE & SHARON RUSSELL

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 17, 1992, Lonnie and Sharon Russell filed a request for cancellation of their PATS Certificate No. 2918. On October 8, 1992, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-92-1158-FOF-TC. That Order mistakenly cancelled PATS Certificate No. 3218, instead of PATS Certificate No. 2918 belonging to Lonnie and Sharon Russell. This Order amends Order No. PSC-92-1158-FOF-TC, and negates cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 3218. This Order further amends that Order by cancelling PATS Certificate No. 2918 effective upon issuance of this Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-92-1158-FOF-TC is amended to the extent outlined in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-92-1158-FOF-TC is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>1992</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

PLT

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12066 OCT 14 1532